## LakeLand Village Water Company, Inc. PO Box 108 Allyn, WA 98524 (360)275-2474

November 30, 2010

David Danner, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: Affiliated Interest Transactions

Dear Mr. Danner:

Attached you will find copies of four Agreements. These are affiliated transactions as defined in RCW 80.16.010. These four agreements are being filed pursuant to RCW 80.16.020. The four agreements are as follows: (a) Purchase Sale Transfer Agreement among Anderson & Sons, Inc. and LakeLand Village Water Company, Inc.; service agreement between Anderson & Sons, Inc. and LakeLand Village Water Company, Inc.; Service agreement between LakeLand Village Golf Course, Inc. and LakeLand Village Water Company, Inc. and rental agreement between Anderson & Sons, Inc. and LakeLand Village Water Company, Inc.; Service Agreement

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Richard A. Anderson Vice President